AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

PD2000135-01 SWING UNIT

PG2000243-00 BOOM UNIT

PH1000550-00 SAFETY DEVICES (MOTION CONTROLLER)
PJ3000402-01 BUCKET SYSTEM

PK2000631-01 FRAME UNIT

PO1000182-00 INDICATION PLATES (UPPER)
PW1000118-00 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS

PY1001149-08 OPTIONS,1

PY2000288-01 OPTION UNIT,2 (UPPER)

ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+100+4+42063400001+UPPER+Spare+Parts

AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re

1 (***********) FRAME 1 218751
(rmxrrxirns) | FRAME 1 218752 219119
(***********) FRAME 1 219120 219326
(***********) FRAME 1 219327 219610
(***********) FRAME ASSY 1 219611

2 (***********) OUTRIGGER 1 21 91 19
(***********) OUTRIGGER 1 219120 219917
(wrwwwmmmanr) | OUTRIGGER ASSY 1 219918

3| | (+wwresr) | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE 1 218751
(rrexxernr) | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE 1 218752

4| | (v | PIPING,OUTRIGGER 1 219119
(#ewwwwwmans) | PIPING,OUTRIGGER 1 219120 219326
(#eemwmnnns) | PIPING,OUTRIGGER 1 219327 219917
(wwwiiik) | PIPING ASSY,FRAME (OUTRIGGER) | 1 219918

5| | (w++wwwwwnn) | ELEC.ASSY (FRAME) 1 218751
(vewwwwmnr) | E]LEC.ASSY (FRAME) 1 218752 219119
(wkiiiik) | E| EC.ASSY (FRAME) 1 219120

6| | (mmr) | BOOM REST 1 219119
(***********) BOOM REST 1 219120

7| | (e | TANK SUPPORT 1

8 (***********) ELEC‘ASSY 1 218751

9| | (#+*sseev) | ELEC.ASSY (LOWER CONTROLS) 1 218752

000005



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PY2000288-01 OPTION UNIT,2 (UPPER)

18

25,26

37.38,39.40.41
42.43.,44.45.46

ARBERSCL>TRRYSOBBNBDOBYEY,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO. ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PB1130208-02 TANK,OIL

FRONT




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark:

1 90101208016 | BOLT 2 M8X16
2 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
3 36630910060 | NEEDLE 1
4 36630910030 | HOLDER 1
5 91002801000 | O-RING 1 1B P10
6 91410001000 | RING,BACKUP 1 P10
8 36630910050 | POPPET 1
9 52255101000 | SPRING 1

10 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14

1 36620030050 | PLUG 1

12 82400000350 | KNOB 1

13 37000508510 | PLATE 1

14 80172303006 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M3X6

100 36636340000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL 1

000015



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PB1380255-03 POWER SUPPLY (100V2POLES & WORKING LAMP)

CNS7

/A I
|
|

w

.i

>
o0
Q
O
<

OO




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PB1380351-00 POWER SUPPLY (HYBRID SYSTEM:10M, #219120-219450)

BRES

KEY NO.

N D37 54

NAZ" U P YRFALIOMYAS T39I 0F#219120-219450)
POWER SUPPLY

(HYBRID SYSTEM:10M,#219120-219450)

ne ‘1. t- ‘/9’
PIPING

N EXASSY
ELEC.ASSY

NEZASSY OV FYH)
ELEC.ASSY (BUCKET)

7" L-FASSY 4 R4
PLATE ASSY,NAME

3]

7" L= PASSY k-4 (AT-100TT,, TTE3IVAMCF" —%)
PLATE ASSY,NAME (FOR AT-100TT.TTE/AMC DATA)

RO FASSY
MOUNT ASSY

N—R R
HARNESS




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PB1400431-07 PIPING,UPPER

13

8. SEE PIPING.BOOMm

16,17
144 <= 134 145 - 71 84 16,17

7
1
135
d 25
w
71 71
d, 5|
83 83
71 /7 22 71 f 22
82 §@7\ § 82 9@7\ §
83 81 83 81

21 B 21

/\ 83
7
<— 7
82
85
/ 37
Dr



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PB5260024-00 BOX ASSY

5.6
8

100

L.

31







AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PC1011319-01 OUTRIGGER

i
13 | |

13,14







AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
2 42501162200 | SUPPORT 1
3 42501162120 | CONNECTOR 1
4 82100000950 | GROMMET 1
10 42501162100 | CABLE ASSY 1

000049



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pages

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42321151102 | COVER 1
2 42321112201 | COVER 1
3 82464122900 | HINGE 2
4 90190204010 | BOLT 8 M4X10
5 90303520401 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 4 HK0761
90303520401 | WASHER,PLAIN 12 4 HK0762

6 90302510401 | WASHER,SPRING 8 4
7 90201500400 | NUT 8 M4
8 82460025402 | CATCH 1
9 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 4 5

10 80175805010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M5X10

11 90201200500 | NUT 4 M5

12 42875640010 | PLATE 4 T=0.5 HK0762

13 80172304008 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X8

14 90201200400 | NUT 1 M4

15 90240200400 | NUT,CAP 1 M4

16 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 4

17 42321112010 | CHAIN 1

100 42321151001 | COVER ASSY 1

000054



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pages

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42974350100 | COVER 1
2 42974350200 | COVER 1

000059



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

1

2

3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

18

20

21

41

100

36027519510
36027519511
90302042401
90302042401
90209402400
90209402400
36024260020
36028370010
36028370010
91350207500
91350207500
91002802000
91002802000
36027519520
36027519520
36026159530
36026159530
80612110400
80612110400
91002907000
91002907000
80801003525
80801003525
91694003500
91694003500
91410203501
91410203501
91660003501
91660003501
82455106000
82455106000
82455106000
82400000459
80820003030
80820003030
80820003030
80820003020
80820003020
91002907500
91002907500
90303072401
90303072401
36027519512
36027519512
36026489900
36026489900
36027510000
36027510000

CYLINDER ASSY
CYLINDER ASSY
WASHER,SPRING
WASHER,SPRING
NUT

NUT

PISTON

PISTON

PISTON
BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2)
BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2)
O-RING

O-RING

ROD ASSY

ROD ASSY
COVER,ROD
COVER,ROD
RING,RITAINING
RING,RITAINING
O-RING

O-RING
BEARING,PLAIN
BEARING,PLAIN
PACKING
PACKING
RING,BACKUP
RING,BACKUP
SEAL,DUST
SEAL,DUST
NIPPLE,GREASE
NIPPLE,GREASE
NIPPLE,GREASE
CAP
BEARING,PLAIN
BEARING,PLAIN
BEARING,PLAIN
BEARING,PLAIN
BEARING,PLAIN
O-RING

O-RING
WASHER,PLAIN
WASHER,PLAIN
CYLINDER ASSY
CYLINDER ASSY
PACKING SET
PACKING SET
CYLINDER ASSY,LEVELING
CYLINDER ASSY,LEVELING

T U U O N T N e e e i O i O i i i QG QS G G G G Q'Y

24
24
M24
M24

1B P20
1B P20

AR40
AR40
1B G70
1B G70

A-M6F FE
A-M6F FE
A-M6F FE

1B G75
1B G75
24
24

35X75
35X75

219829

HK0142
HK0142

219829
HK0142
HK0142

HK0142
HK0142
HK0142
HK0142

219828
HK0141

HKO0141

HK0141
HK0141
219828
HKO0141
HK0141

000064




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 82456101000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-PT1/8
2 80728105040 | PIN,SPRING 1
3 91302209000 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
4 91684009001 | PACKING 2
5 91411207502 | RING,BACKUP 2
6 91002903500 | O-RING 1 1B G35
7 36026894000 | PISTON 1
8 36027539510 | ROD ASSY 1
9 36027539520 | CYLINDER ASSY 1
10 80612110720 | RING,RITAINING 1 AR72
11 37000403650 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
12 36026899530 | COVER,ROD 1
13 91002909500 | O-RING 1 1B G95
14 91694106500 | PACKING 1
15 91410206503 | RING,BACKUP 1
16 91660006500 | SEAL,DUST 1
17 80622000650 | RING,RITAINING 1 SP65
18 80530000114 | BEARING,SPHERICAL 1
19 80820004040 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
20 80316030020 | PLUG 1 PT1/8
21 91002910500 | O-RING 1 1B G105
22 82400000459 | CAP 1
41 36026899900 | PACKING SET 1 65X90
101 36027530000 | CYLINDER,ELEVATING 1
102 36605570000 | VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE 1
103 90101208060 | BOLT 4 M8X60
104 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8

000069



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 36027861000 | CYLINDER 1 219933
36027861001 | CYLINDER 1 219934
36027861001 | CYLINDER 1 219934
2 90302042401 | WASHER,SPRING 1 24
90302042401 | WASHER,SPRING 1 24
3 90209402400 | NUT 1 M24
90209402400 | NUT 1 M24
4 36024260020 | PISTON 1 HK0294
5 91350207500 | BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2) 1
91350207500 | BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2) 1
6 91002802000 | O-RING 1 1B P20
91002802000 | O-RING 1 1B P20
7 36027549510 | ROD ASSY 1
36027549510 | ROD ASSY 1
8 36026159530 | COVER,ROD 1
36026159530 | COVER,ROD 1
9 80612110400 | RING,RITAINING 1 AR40
80612110400 | RING,RITAINING 1 AR40
10 91002907000 | O-RING 1 1B G70
91002907000 | O-RING 1 1B G70
11 80801003525 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
80801003525 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
12 91694003500 | PACKING 1
91694003500 | PACKING 1
13 91410203501 | RING,BACKUP 1
91410203501 | RING,BACKUP 1
14 91660003501 | SEAL,DUST 1
91660003501 | SEAL,DUST 1
15 91002907500 | O-RING 1 1B G75
91002907500 | O-RING 1 1B G75
16 80541700030 | BEARING,SPHERICAL (NTN) 1 SA4-30B
80541700030 | BEARING,SPHERICAL (NTN) 1 SA4-30B
17 90303072401 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 24 HK0295
30 36026489900 | PACKING SET 1 35X75
36026489900 | PACKING SET 1 35X75
34 36028370010 | PISTON 1 HK0295
100 36027860000 | CYLINDER,LEVELING (LOWER) 1
36027860000 | CYLINDER,LEVELING (LOWER) 1

000074




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PE5020517-01 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

CN104

FRONT -—

CN413,CN414

_(CHATIENE)
\ &5y v FEUTRRET

WEN AR



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PE5070053-00 ELEC.ASSY,CARRIER

ARX

MRS 2TAT
P
1 5

E4ANER TS~
Ptk Tlihm
CN419 7

TV—. BRTERE




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PG1010912-03 BOOM

BOOM. TOP
RETRACTICHN

\/m
161

1165

116,163 166/

115,116

113



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PG1120223-00 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH

\




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PG5200048-00 GUARD ASSY (GATE PROTECTOR/AT-100TT,TTE,AT-110TTE-5)




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PH1480045-00 MOTION CONTROLLER (AMC)

100




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

PH1550026-01 TOUCH SWITCH (FOR NIKKEN)

30
/
Y uFRSLuF

4 ¥—IBZNTAA » ST
&, MARDMNET Y S HEE
LT,

CNGS |




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

PH5030430-00 HARNESS

100

_ L

CNR1

8

HP

[p)
2
&

CNR4

CNS




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PH5030759-00 HARNESS




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PH5030978-00 HARNESS

100

CN419 CN418

| ED = ED

{CN1034) [

' {CN1035) =]




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PH5031007-00 HARNESS

100

1

CN1281b

Lso| P |86 CN134a CN134b

1
P T |
CN125Mb Le | R b

8 RN R Y/

HBE

&

CNDZ2

19




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PH5031025-00 HARNESS

100




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PH5034165-00 HARNESS




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PH5190001-00 HANDLE

"




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PH5190001-00 HANDLE

"




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
P11100124-00 VALVE,RELIEF

100




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
P11140212-00 VALVE,CHECK

100

56

89




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
P11250141-00 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE

18 212019 10 7 1514 13 11

NN

]




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PJ3010217-00 BUCKET (SILWHITE/WITH INNER)




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PJ3010364-00 BUCKET (WHITE/WITH DOOR)




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PK1011060-02 FRAME (BUCKET)



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42624911000 | FRAME ASSY 1 219129
42624911001 | FRAME ASSY 1 219130

2 42625260100 | COVER ASSY 1 219120
3 42624600030 | PLATE,NAME 2
4 42624600300 | BELT 1
5 80172804016 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X16
6 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
7 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8
8 42625260010 | PLATE,SLIDE 1 219120
9 90172108020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 3 M8X20

10 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8

1 82464107814 | HINGE 2

12 90190205012 | BOLT 6 M5X12

13 90201500500 | NUT 12 M5

14 90302510501 | WASHER,SPRING 12 5

15 90303520501 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 5 219120

16 80172805014 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M5X14

17 42653672450 | INSULATOR 2

18 90101208020 | BOLT 1 M8X20

19 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 4

20 90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 2 4

41 42625260200 | COVER 1 219120

42 82460015181 | CATCH (WITH KEY) 1

43 80175805010 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X10

44 80172805012 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X12

45 90302510501 | WASHER,SPRING 2 5

000175



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+100+4+42063400001+UPPER+Spare+Parts

AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pages

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

1 42442550100 | COVER (IP) 1
42442720100 | COVER 1

2 42442790100 | COVER 1 218427
42442790500 | COVER 1 218428

4 90101208012 | BOLT 20 M8X12

5 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING | 20 8

6 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 20 8

7 82100000952 | GROMMET 5

8 42442790400 | COVER 1 217946
42442790401 | COVER 1 217947

32 82400000200 | GROMMET 1 KG-012,L=250

000180



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PK1330416-00 COVER (BUCKET)

I N — - -
T T
i1l = 559 |'—1a}i
: jo & o o & o
[
/ |
S
! \50
i /T/
|
|
e | _J'
| I_ |
i ||
]
L : [ |
g
T
B
510
I A_-I 2
(| ,/
E5 o o9 | 9.1
\ XX Do o
" 4
3
. 5|
B |
| ‘JM 7‘8
1 22 1 A




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Remarks | Pages

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 42506121101 | COVER ASSY 1 219120
21 42506121201 | COVER 1 219120
22 82460021300 | HANDLE 1
23 42506121110 | PLATE 1

000189



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

2 36740995010 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
3 36740995020 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
4 36740995030 | VALVE,SOLENOID 4

5 36648435040 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M5X90

6 36648435050 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET | 16 M5X50
9 36649725030 | PLUG 2
10 36649725040 | O-RING 2
1 36649725050 | PLUG 1
12 36649725060 | O-RING 1
100 36740990000 | VALVE,CONTROL 1

000194



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PL1920063-02 OPE.ASSY (BUCKET)

{

4-29,41| @
]

%,

No .3 Ne.2 No.l

®

® ®
ERHLSW T
e Z)pe@@@o oo
4
3

4 - 29,41 RIS T /

STOP LAMP

24

CN4O

CNS51 , CNGZ
CNE4,CNBES

L]



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 42332891100 | PANEL 1
2 42332892000 | OPE.ASSY 1 219663
42332892001 | OPE.ASSY 1 219664 HK0031
42332892002 | OPE.ASSY 1 HK0032
3 42809631200 | LAMP ASSY (RED,WITH HARNESS) 1
4 42332521300 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
5 82100002009 | CLAMP 1 WRC12 HK0031
82100002014 | CLAMP 3 WR20 HK0032
6 42332531300 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,3 SW) 1 HK0072
7 80192488020 | SCREW,MACHINE 12 M8X20
8 42332891200 | GUARD 1
9 82199514013 | CAP 3
10 82199504017 | NUT 3 AT-401N
1 37000714020 | CLAMP ASSY 1 12X2
12 82100002012 | CLAMP 1 WR18
13 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
14 91810130240 | FASTENER N
15 42332521400 | HARNESS 1
16 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 6
17 42350250150 | PLUG (6 POLES,MALE) 1
18 42350250090 | PLUG (4 POLES,MALE) 1
19 42350250080 | PLUG (3 POLES,MALE) 2
20 82100002010 | CLAMP 1 WR15 HK0031
21 90101206016 | BOLT 1 M6X16 HK0031
90101206020 | BOLT 1 M6X20 HK0032
22 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 1 6
23 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6
24 42900001200 | COVER 1
39 42355641010 | COVER 1
41 42355641210 | BUTTON 1

000202



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PL1920095-00 OPE.ASSY (BUCKET/10M:1-LEVER, 20PE.WITHENABLE SW)

arEs

KEY NO,

AN JASSY (W SV ER/SIOML T LY =, 2Dl £R=7" SWYE,
FF3oad 94219519257 )

OPE.ASSY (BUCKET/10M{1-LEVER.2-OPE.WITH ENABLE SW.,
—#219519)

FN LASSY
OPE.ASSY

7' L—PASSY 4 X—A (IOMI25" 42— ASWYFLN —FLFXVAMCT’

FLATE ASSY.,NAME (10MI2-OPE.WITH ENABLE SW AMC DATA)

-%)

7" L= hASSY X-A (N TUYW)
PLATE ASSY,NAME (BUCKET)

b AN
COYER




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PL5270045-00 LOCK ASSY (KEY NO.3)




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PL5270050-00 LOCK ASSY (KEY NO.8)




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PM5150288-00 MODIFICATION ASSY (SUB FRAME,HOLE PROCESSING)

FRONT -

o

B0
o

APy N
e
C
G (R
—







AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PN1013974-01 ELEC.ASSY (SWING FRAME)

CNR1 ,CNR2
CNR3,CNR4




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36140510000 | DETECTOR ASSY,ANGLE 1
2 42652480010 | PLATE 1
3 42651620400 | COVER 1
4 90101208016 | BOLT 6 M8X16
5 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 6 8
6 90101206014 | BOLT 2 M6X14
7 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 2 6
8 91810130240 | FASTENER 8
9 37000500060 | PLATE 2
10 42501120101 | HARNESS 1 L=400 218751
32 82400000201 | GROMMET 1 KG-016

000236




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PN1014335-04 ELEC.ASSY (LOWER CONTROLYS)

(O O D Sl o) U .
( - - L B S
! ) S ¥
|

Tl @)
| T
1 OPERATION SV

2 “CN10Z2¢

o) @ "ﬂb@

| |
1 |
i (G e ) O
! |
! |
| 5|

3 = 37.51
4 1
' /jnmhsw = n
//: RAMKLSY \::_:.I]:&?Fn

P
CN101e IND1CATOR thﬂ#_,’

1 -

T-LMESW <
/BOOM 3 37.51
OPERATICON Sw
CN103e




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 44350240100 | SWITCH ASSY 1 000330
2 90101206028 | BOLT 3 M6X28
3 37000512320 | PLATE 3
4 90240200600 | NUT,CAP 3 M6
5 82400000095 | GROMMET 1
6 91810130240 | FASTENER 10
7 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN N 6

000245




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 42653362100 | SWITCH ASSY 1
2 42354541300 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,1 SW) 1
3 42354541200 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,1 SW) 1
4 42353952100 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
5 42354541400 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,3 SWITCH) 1
6 42355641100 | SWITCH ASSY 1
7 42801710200 | LAMP ASSY (RED) 1

31 82100005004 | LENS (RED) 1
41 42355641210 | BUTTON 1
77 42355641010 | COVER 1

000249



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 82100002253 | LAMP 1
2 80175304020 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X20
3 90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 2 4
4 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 4
5 90201200400 | NUT 2 M4
6 42736070100 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
7 42475560010 | PLATE,NAME 1
31 82100000783 | BULB,LAMP 1 24V 12W

000254




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

2
<

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

O©COoONOOADALWN-

10

1"
12
13
14
15

42653361100
82161202010
82100002597
82161201010
82100002596
90186206010
82161300010
42651091100
42653901100
42654052200
90101206025
90102206025
80192483010
42950564100
91810132530
90302040601
90201200600

PLATE

RELAY

RELAY

RELAY

RELAY
BOLT,FLANGE
RELAY

RELAY ASSY
SUPPORT
SUPPORT

BOLT

BOLT
SCREW,MACHINE
RELAY ASSY
FASTENER
WASHER,SPRING
NUT

S NNW =D e @ a0 N=N

M6X10

M6X25
M6X25
M3X10

HK0008

219960

HKO0007

219959

000259



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 82105220286 | SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
2 82105220193 | SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
3 82105220183 | SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
10 42332531300 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,3 SW) 1

000264



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pages

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
2 82100001839 | FUSE 10 10A.RED
3 82100001841 | FUSE 4 20A,YELLOW
10 34351562510 | BOX,FUSE 1
19 82182809623 | DIODE 1
30 42653670300 | HARNESS 1

000269



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Page
1 42505901100 | HARNESS 1 L=1200
1

2 82112102005 | SLEEVE
3 82100001801 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 2| M 7

000274




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PN5010421-00 NAME PLATE ASSY (FOR RENTAL,BOOM OPERATION)

15y MERESH A—-ERWERE

/ [

’ /

I G |
""--.\\
N )

// .( o 0 o) o @io O (:h
/ rJ o -~ __C::} "IL“ :
/ === D
[ )l’ “‘:<\
; & il ﬂl —
M= o
AN L

2’ MBR{ER

T— Aﬁﬁﬁﬁ
o F—ARHE « B3 YRERAFLA-0
A3—TN2AL > FEF B LOTID, 43_7»24,
BELTREL,
o T—LRMAS > FREEXEEMDA
A=W y FEUS LT ENE, &

LT EED,




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (E

1

2

3

42509842510
42509842510
42509573020
42509573020
42509573030
42509573030
42475910010
42475910010

PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME

PLATE,NAME (OUTRIGGER OPERATION)
PLATE,NAME (OUTRIGGER OPERATION)

PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME

-_—eet e e e = = -

000283



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Se
1 37002209540 | PLATE,NAME (TADANO) 2
3 90451700100 | SCREW,TAPPING 4 M4X6.4
4 37002212700 | PLATE,NAME 1
5 42397401010 | PLATE,NAME (FUSE) 1
6 42397401020 | PLATE,CAUTION (EMERGENCY SWITCH) 1
7 42394441050 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
8 42397401030 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
9 42397401040 | PLATE,NAME 1
10 42397401050 | PLATE,NAME (EMERGENCY STOP OPERATION) 1
1 42397401200 | PLATE,NAME (CAUTION FOR TRAVELING) 2
12 42391720040 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
13 42397401060 | PLATE,CAUTION (BUCKET HORIZONTAL ADJUST) 1
14 34393926530 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1
15 42394271100 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1
16 34393926540 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 2
17 42393891070 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1
18 42393312020 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 2
19 42397401080 | PLATE,CAUTION (PREOPERATION CHECK) 1
20 34393926550 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1
21 42834433300 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 2
22 12117140000 | PLATE,NAME (GREASE) 19 2
12117140000 | PLATE,NAME (GREASE) 1 218114
23 42392350070 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
26 37002216230 | PLATE,NAME (HIGH/LOW) 1
27 42391163120 | PLATE,NAME 2
28 37002226530 | PLATE,NAME 1
29 42396111040 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1
30 42396162020 | PLATE,NAME 1 2
42398131030 | PLATE,NAME 1 218487
31 42331782100 | PLATE,NAME 1
32 42331782090 | PLATE,NAME 1
33 42331782080 | PLATE,NAME 1
34 42397401090 | PLATE,NAME 1
35 42396162040 | PLATE,NAME 1
37 42475910010 | PLATE,NAME 5
38 31397731040 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
39 42397401210 | PLATE,NAME (TOOL BOX) 2
40 42393891100 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1
41 42392000150 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1 218114

000287



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Se
1 37002209540 | PLATE,NAME (TADANO) 2 2
3 90451700100 | SCREW,TAPPING 4 M4X6.4
4 37002212700 | PLATE,NAME 1
5 42397401010 | PLATE,NAME (FUSE) 1
6 42397401020 | PLATE,CAUTION (EMERGENCY SWITCH) 1
7 42394441050 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
8 42398131060 | PLATE,CAUTION (CHECK BEFORE WORK START) 1
9 42398131010 | PLATE,NAME 1

10 42397401050 | PLATE,NAME (EMERGENCY STOP OPERATION) 1

1 42397401200 | PLATE,NAME (CAUTION FOR TRAVELING) 2

12 42391720040 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

13 42397401060 | PLATE,CAUTION (BUCKET HORIZONTAL ADJUST) 1

14 34393926530 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1

15 42394271100 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1

16 34393926540 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 2

17 42393891070 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1

18 42393312020 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 2

19 42397401080 | PLATE,CAUTION (PREOPERATION CHECK) 1

20 34393926550 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1 2
42835714010 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 2 219034

21 42834433300 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 2 2

22 12117140000 | PLATE,NAME (GREASE) 1

23 42392350070 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

24 42398131020 | PLATE,NAME 1

25 42502392020 | PLATE,NAME 2

26 37002216230 | PLATE,NAME (HIGH/LOW) 1

27 42391163120 | PLATE,NAME 2

28 37002226530 | PLATE,NAME 1

29 42396111040 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 2

30 42398131030 | PLATE,NAME 2

31 42331782100 | PLATE,NAME 3

32 42331782090 | PLATE,NAME 1

33 42331782080 | PLATE,NAME 1

34 42397401090 | PLATE,NAME 1

35 42396162040 | PLATE,NAME 1

37 42475910010 | PLATE,NAME 12

38 31397731040 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

39 42397401210 | PLATE,NAME (TOOL BOX) 2

40 42393891100 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1

41 42392000150 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1

42 42393891090 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

43 42398131050 | PLATE,NAME 2

61 37002228460 | PLATE,NAME (BLUE & BLACK) 2 219447

62 37002228470 | PLATE,NAME (WHITE & WHITE) 2 219447

000291



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PO1015407-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (VEHICLE)

—_— e — 1]

24 32 33 \
\
-0 & e

EEROERE



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PO1015532-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (10M:2-OPE.ENABLE SW AMC DATA)

1

@ o ] TO)
[ ———— = 7 v
T (G ) e -

—=— | (300

i T
A R N (S | ) I
u =iz = l
Q- R _: 8

AMCRHEIEN R




200

PSS SNSRI USSR S SN (SN SN (S (N S SRR A S SO O O

[
| o
i Lo
®“_ ! |“ _1 = — | |
_“ 7 = —a—
i | | ho \ |
h 4 (N I L b
_“ 4 “ ". IIIIII 1] __ B! -m_m
I ——— = \_
R S = o R Y x| L1
O, I 4o é&h
== E)E] @
|||||||||||||| B JELF
L, I

e e e e e e e e e

AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

PO5010015-01 OPE.ASSY

12

11

A-A

16,17
16 , 17 , 21

9




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PO5050022-00 OPE.ASSY,BUCKET

9 9
10 ;lli 10 gég
REASW FIASW
6 :7ouN/ERAYTS (NG, D) 6 TR ARAM (DL
3 4 - 4‘:.9
. -
“\CEJ:DECZ} £ :
w10 ANR5 22 //
o T
(37J|A 3 B
L SR
" RO
RAS _ﬁé ROARE
sunr
CNF RER{F
- VAT S
swiearmRn {RilD  TES Y-
6 17
TBUAURY 18
CN41 CN44
THEN/ARAT {11 Elj/azfz @Fra)
FIANSR/ BN ——————— Siiigs 2 10
—D]/vv FRA5F (FT20)
CNG1
s —— 1ty b24 VTARE
—-—=_ N5 CNE4 CNE3
~T11] ATy AL TE-D
- ADBOT—TN -
Y st 15
—-X. CNB2
o S

ERERTE



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Enc
1 42477762010 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 42474471150 | HOLDER ASSY(FUSE,WITH HARNESS) 2
3 42503472100 | BOX 1
4 42477640090 | PLATE,NAME (AC100V) 1
5 90101208030 | BOLT 2 M8X30
6 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8
7 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
8 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN N 8
9 42506831010 | SUPPORT 1
10 90101208016 | BOLT 2 M8X16
11 82100002006 | CLAMP 1 WR10
12 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6
13 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 1 6
14 90101206020 | BOLT 1 M6X20
15 90203252200 | NUT 1 M22
32 82100001348 | FUSE 2 15A,6.5X30

000313



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PP6130011-00 PIPING ASSY,FRAME (OUTRIGGER)

REAR SIDE



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PS5530087-00 SWITCH ASSY (SUB BATTERY CHARGER)

| @ rﬂL & “\CN4BS
CNADD

I ?\
EARTH |9”D| 3

i
g-2-BhIE

Y09 XM} JURJIRY Jndjng
1198 AYE/21: 3104 Ynau
wi3-MEN

¢00—2J8S

HIDUYHD A¥3llva ans

N




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER
PS5530411-00 SWITCH ASSY

100

I REWI VAL v F y— (NRE)

2
CN17a CN17e

;




AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
72 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10 HK0363
75 36648785030 | VALVE,REDUCING 6 HK0363
36742265020 | VALVE,REDUCING 6 HK0364
90 36648355460 | FILTER ASSY (WITH HOLDER,O-RING) 1
200 36641710000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL 1

000332



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pac
5 91002902500 | O-RING 4 1B G25
8 80316090020 | PLUG 4 KKT PT1/8
9 36606975020 | PLUG 1
10 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
12 16066241000 | SPRING 1
100 36606970000 | VALVE ASSY,RELIEF 1

000337



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (En

1

42460012530

WEDGE (STOPPER FOR TIRE/WAZUMI)

000342



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42875250101 | SUPPORT 1 219120
2 90171116035 | BOLT 4 M16X35
3 90303071601 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 16
4 42875250201 | PLATE 1 219120
5 90101208030 | BOLT 1 M8X30 219120
6 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
7 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8
8 42875250010 | SHIM N T=2.3
9 80185308030 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M8X30 219120

25 42875250140 | PLATE 1

000347



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42501680100 | BOX,TOOL 1
2 42501680200 | PLATE 1
3 90183112025 | BOLT 3 M12X25

000352



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
2 37000501090 | PLATE 2
3 42507125100 | SUPPORT 1
5 42624924020 | PLATE 1

000357



AT-100-4 42063400001 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

1

42473340000

STEP,BUCKET

1

000362



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+100+4+42063400001+UPPER+Spare+Parts

